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CTA – 2018 Single Day Ride of the Year

Date Ride Name Kms
1 Wed 3 Jan It's a Mystery Ride Connie 50 11

2 Sun 7 Jan BBQ/Swim Ride Stan 50 16

3 Wed 10 Jan Ocean Views with Rita Rita 45 7

4 Thu 11 Jan Night Ride: Lucy's Light Night Ride Lucy 23 23

5 Sun 14 Jan Some Southern Suburbs Christine 48 18

6 Wed 24 Jan Explore The Swan Liz 50 8

7 Thu 25 Jan Rita & Cliff 30 16

8 Fri 26 Jan Picnic & Fire Works Ride Noel 25 7

9 Sun 28 Jan Kalamunda Meander Liz 61 9

10 Wed 31 Jan Going to Scarborough Fair John U 50 9

11 Sun 4 Feb Hills when you are not doing Hills Connie 50 11

12 Thu 8 Feb Night Ride: Swanning Around the Swan Ride Kleber 28 13

13 Sun 11 Feb Have a Wade in the Water at Walter Ride Kleber 45 23

14 Wed 14 Feb Ocean Views with Rita Rita 45 7

15 Wed 21 Feb Bull Creek Loop John U 44 9

16 Thu 22 Feb Night Ride: Mounts Meander Stan 30 11

17 Wed 28 Feb Explore The Swan Liz 50 12

18 Sun 4 Mar The Long Weekend, One Day, No Pannier Tour 110 13

19 Mon 5 Mar Go Bush in Kalamunda Liz 30 4

20 Thu 8 Mar Night Ride: Perth Stadium Ride Stan 30 11

21 Wed 14 Mar Kalamunda Loop Liz 50 3

22 Sun 18 Mar Shelley Jaunt Liz 42 8

23 Wed 21 Mar Canning River Ramble Miranda 50 5

24 Thu 22 Mar Night Ride: The Two Hills Ride Stan 30 8

25 Wed 28 Mar River meets the Ocean Rita 45 4

26 Mon 2 Apr Bike to Bells Chris C 45 11

27 Wed 11 Apr River meets the Ocean Rita 45 6

28 Sun 15 Apr Lake Clifton Cos We Can Mal 82 13

29 Wed 25 Apr Explore the Swan Liz 57 8

30 Sun 29 Apr Walyunga Wander Kleber 89 9

31 Wed 2 May River meets the Ocean Rita 40 6

32 Sun 13 May Forrestfield Loop Connie 60 12

33 Wed 16 May Canning River Ramble Miranda 50 4

34 Sun 20 May Just a Jaunt to Jarrahdale Kleber 70 1

35 Wed 23 May Explore the Swan Liz 47 5

36 Sun 27 May Downtown Doddle Christine 43 10

37 Wed 30 May Shelley Jaunt Liz 42 4

38 Wed 13 Jun River meets the Ocean Rita 45 7

39 Sun 24 Jun Munchies at Mundaring Kleber 60 13

40 Wed 11 Jul River meets the Ocean Rita 50 4
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Night Ride: Pizza &/or  pasta under the Southern 
Cross

Stan, 
Christine
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41 Wed 18 Jul Up the Creek (Swan) Noel 40 5

42 Sun 29 Jul Woodbridge Wander 50 20

43 Wed 8 Aug River Ramble Brian 45 7

44 Sun 12 Aug Bike Path Challenge Christine 65 10

45 Sun 19 Aug My way from Stirling to Midland Stan 62 7

46 Wed 22 Aug Tour of the Lakes Connie 50 3

47 Sun 2 Sep The Tandem Tootle Brian 51 12

48 Sun 9 Sep Catching up with the Canning Kleber 36 17

49 Wed 12 Sep River meets the Ocean Rita 50 6

50 Sun 16 Sep Mountain Bikes Rita & Cliff 45 12

51 Wed 26 Sep Bridges and Tunnels of Perth Noel 55 12

52 Sun 30 Sep Swan River Zig-zag Stan 45 12

53 Wed 3 Oct It's a Mystery Ride Connie 50 10

54 Sun 7 Oct OYB Prologue Terry 45 50

55 Wed 10 Oct River meets the Ocean Rita 45 6

56 Wed 31 Oct Explore the Swan Liz 48 4

57 Sun 4 Nov Northern Exposure Stan 45 14

58 Wed 14 Nov What tree is that? Noel 40 14

59 Thu 15 Nov Night Ride: Lakes Look Around. Stan 28 5

60 Sun 18 Nov Flying the Freeway Mark III Kleber 135 15

61 Wed 21 Nov Bull Creek Loop Miranda 35 12

62 Wed 28 Nov Explore the Swan Liz 50 5

63 Thu 29 Nov Night Ride: Discover the Canning Ride. Kleber 30 7

64 Wed 5 Dec Tour of the Lakes Connie 42 8

65 Sun 9 Dec Bridges and Tunnels of Perth Noel 46 11

66 Wed 12 Dec Muffin Ride Rita 40 12

67 Thu 13 Dec Night Ride: The Peace Treaty Ride Stan, Kleber 30 13

68 Sun 16 Dec 4 National Parks Jeremy 75 9

69 Wed 19 Dec Bull Creek to Fremantle Loop Stuart 45 8

70 Sun 23 Dec A Christmas Dawdle Stuart 40 9

71 Sun 30 Dec Variety is the Spice of Life Rita & Cliff 65 12

Please vote as follows: 3 Points = Favourite ride, 2 Points = 2nd Favourite ride, 1 Point = 3rd Favourite ride

35,531 kilometres in total

Rosalee & 
Brian


